In consideration for CONCEPTUS 
granting GYNECARE the exclusive right to Recommend and Detail Essure in the Territory, 
GYNECARE shall pay CONCEPTUS [forty thousand dollars ($40,000.00)] within thirty (30) 
days of the execution of this Agreement and [one hundred forty thousand dollars 
($140,000.00))-within thirty (30) days ofreceipt of the FDA approval of Supplement 1. 

4.2 CONCEPTUS Payments to GYNECARE. CONCEPTUS shall pay to 
GYNECARE (eighteen percent (18%)) of Net Sales of Essure sold to the GYNECARE 
Managed Strategic Customers in the Territory during the previous Calendar Quarter